

March 28, 2013 GS Yuasa Corporation

Statement regarding the incident involving the battery for Mitsubishi Motors Corporation

As reported in the news on the two incidents involving the battery which were publicly announced by Mitsubishi Motors Corporation yesterday, investigation on the cause is currently being conducted by the joint team of Mitsubishi Motors Corporation, Lithium Energy Japan which is the battery manufacturer, and GS Yuasa Corporation. We will make our best efforts as GS Yuasa Group to ascertain the cause in order to solve this matter as soon as possible.

We appreciate your understanding on this matter.

Makato Yoda
President
GS Yuasa Corporation